LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Linear Actuator LA30
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 3
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 4

30Kxxo-3xxxx4xx 4 6000 3000 6000/n/a 8�7/5�5 - 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 - 4�7
 LA30 | 4
Ordering example
30 1 1 0 0 - 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0
Cables:
Protection class:
Motor:
General tolerance +/- 70mm
N =  No cable when IPX0 (except reed) (no cable relief will be mounted)
0 = Straight with jack plug, 2.3m with IP- housing and 2.45m without IP-housing
1 = Straight with jack plug, 1.05m with IP- housing and 1.2m without IP-housing
2 = Coiled with jack plug 400 mm
3 = Coiled with jack plug 200 mm
4 = Straight without plug 500 mm (Potentiometer)
5 = Straight without plug 1200 mm (with IP66 housing)
X = Other cable / length
0 = IPX0
2 = IP66 with plastic house
0 = 24V
1 = 24V S-motor
4 = 24V L-motor for LINAK control boxes
2 = 12V S-motor
5 = 12V motor
Stroke length: XXX = mm Max. with 3 & 6mm pitch 400 mm
Max. with 9 & 12mm pitch 500 mm
Min. 50 mm
Install. dim.:
Option:
0 = Standard
X = Other installation dimension
4 = Brake (not optional with K spindle)
1 = Safety nut RECOMMENDED
5 = Brake with safety nut (not optional with K spindle)
Colour:
Option:
Options: only with motor 0, 1, 2, 4, 5
only with motor 4
Back fixture:
- = Black
0 = None
1 = LSD (Factory installed, not IPX6 max. IPX4)
2 = LS (Separately, for customer assembly, not IPX6 max. IPX4)
0 = None
T = Potentiometer 10 Kohm
R = Reed switch
1 = Standard (01)
2 = Turned 90° (02)
Old type no.
Spindle type: 1 = 3 mm (1-thread) LA30.1
2 = 6 mm (2 thread) LA30.2
3 = 9 mm (3-thread) LA30.3
7 = 12 mm (4-thread) LA30.4
LA30K
Actuator type:
K = Ball spindle
(K spindle is always with brake)
LA30
0 = None
• Please note when standard stroke lengths are ordered together with LS/ LSD the actuator stroke will
typically be 6mm shorter and the install dimension 3mm longer�
• Also note that the switches in the LS/LSD will only cut the current to the actuator�  The piston will
continue its travel depending on the actuator’s actual self-locking�
 LA30 | 5
Dimensions
Installation dimension
LA30 L-motor + LA30 + LA30 S-motor with 3 or 6mm� pitch S + 156 mm
LA30 with spline + LA30 S-motor with 9 mm� pitch S + 167 mm
LA30 with brake + LA30 S-motor with 3 or 6 mm� pitch with brake S + 189 mm
LA30 with ball screw and L-motor / LA30 ball screw and safety nut S + 194 mm
LA30 L-motor with brake + LA30 S-motor  9 or 12mm pitch with brake S + 199 mm
LA30 L-motor with ball screw, safety nut and spline S + 251 mm
 LA30 | 6
Plastic housing for LA30